Test Report – Products
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test report no.:
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
CN23GWPE 001
Order No.:
Auftragsnr.:
168374226

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: Plant controller
Type Designation:
HON-GW00-B-W, HON-GW00-B-W-C, HON-GW00-B-W-D,
IQ5-00-BW-24, IQ5P00-BW-24, CPO-PC600-BW, N-ADV-133-H-B-
W, N-ADV-133-H-B-W-C, N-ADV-133-H-B-W-D
FCC ID: 2A8LT-ADVBLEWIFI
IC: 1609A-ADVBLEWIFI
HVIN: 501004
PMN:
HON-GW00-B-W, HON-GW00-B-W-C, HON-GW00-B-W-D,
IQ5-00-BW-24, IQ5P00-BW-24, CPO-PC600-BW, N-ADV-133-H-B-
W, N-ADV-133-H-B-W-C, N-ADV-133-H-B-W-D
Operating Voltage: DC 20V-30V or AC 19.2V-30V
Testing Voltage: AC 24V or DC 24V (via AC/DC or AC/AC adapter)
Operating Temperature Range: -25°C ~ 60°C
Technical Specification of Wi-Fi 802.11 b/g/n
Operating Frequency:
2412 - 2462 MHz for 802.11b/g/n(HT20
2422 - 2452 MHz for 802.11n(HT40)
Type of Modulation:
802.11b: CCK, DQPSK, DBPSK
802.11g/n: BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM
Data Rate:
1/2/5.5/11 Mbps for 802.11b
6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11g
MCS0-MCS7 for 802.11n(HT20/40)
(All data rates considered, only the Worst-cases reported)
Channel Number:
11 channels for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
7 channels for 802.11n(HT40)
Channel Separation: 5 MHz
Antenna Type: External Antenna
Number of Antenna: 2, only SISO supported.
Antenna Gain: 2.94 dBi Max
Technical Specification of BLE
Frequency Range: 2402 MHz to 2480 MHz
Type of Modulation: GFSK
Channel Number: 40 channels
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.: CN23GWPE 001
Seite 9 von 24
Page 9 of 24
Data Rate: 2Mbps, 1Mbps, 500kbps, 125kbps
Channel Separation: 2 MHz
Antenna Type: Integral antenna
Antenna Gain: 3.11 dBi
Technical Specification of Wi-Fi 802.11 a/n/ac
Operating Frequency: 5180-5320MHz, 5500-5700MHz, 5745-5825MHz
Type of Modulation:
802.11n/a: BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM
802.11ac: BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM
Operating Frequency / Protocol: 802.11 a/n20/n40/ac20/ac40/ac80
Data Rate: 6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11a
MCS0 ~ MCS7 for 802.11n
MCS0-MCS9 for 802.11ac
(All data rates considered, only the Worst-cases reported)
Channel Separation 5 MHz
Antenna Type: External Antenna
Number of Antenna: 2, only SISO supported.
Antenna Gain:
U-NII-1 Band: 2.65dBi,
U-NII-2A Band: 2.65dBi,
U-NII-2C Band:1.7dBi,
U-NII-3 Band:1.62dBi
This device has 9 models, all of them share the RF circuits and the main boards. The only differences among
them are mainly in the digital output ports, FRAM and Brand for market purpose.  Details listed as below: